financial statements and does not believe that there are any other new accounting pronouncements that have been 
issued that might have a material impact on its financial position or results of operations. 

NOTE 4 – EQUITY 

The Company’s authorized capital stock consists of twenty-six billion and fifty million (26,050,000,000) shares, 
comprised of (i) twenty-six billion (26,000,000,000) shares of common stock, par value $0.001 and (ii) fifty million 
(50,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.001. 

Common Stock 

The Company has authorized a total of 26,000,000,000 shares of common stock, $0.001 par value. 

As of September 30, 2022, and December 31, 2021, there were a total of 13,070,000,000 and 1,307,000,000 common